CITY OF CYPRESS SOLID WASTE SERVICE RATES

This rate sheet does not include the 1.5% City Compliance and Monitoring Fee.

RESIDENTIAL SECTOR SERVICES

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES | MAXIMU | JM RATES |
|--|--------------|-----------|
| RESIDENTIAL CART SERVICE – One each of 96-gallon capacity: refuse, recycling, and green waste carts – weekly collection; billing provided by City billing Agent. | 21.11 | Per Month |
| Additional Refuse Cart(s) – Each. | 6.23 | Per Month |
| Additional Green Waste Cart(s) – Each after first 2. | 31.17 | Per Month |
| First Additional Green Waste Cart and All Additional Recycling Carts will be free of charge. | No Charge | |
| Cart Delivery (addition, removal or exchange) beyond two (2) per type per customer. | 31.17 | Per Trip |
| Cart Replacement Due to Customer Damage. | 62.34 | Per Event |
| On-Call Bulky Waste / E-Waste (Up to two (2) items per year.) | No Charge | |
| On-Call Bulky Waste / E-Waste (beyond two (2) per year.) | 62.34 | Per item |
| Annual Holiday Tree Collection | No Charge | |
| Cart Roll-Out Service – Incremental Charge (in addition to base charge in line A). | 31.17 | Per Month |

COMMERCIAL & MULTI-FAMILY SECTOR SERVICES

REFUSE – STANDARD BIN SERVICE

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES AND MAXIMUM RATES (STANDARD BIN SERVICE) | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|---------------|
| | Pickups per Week | | | | | | |
| Container Size | 1 X | 2 X | 3 X | 4 X | 5 X | 6 X | Extra Dump |
| 2 Cubic Yards | 135.15 | 233.14 | 311.32 | 389.51 | 465.18 | 541.79 | 53.03 |
| 3 Cubic Yards | 145.84 | 241.30 | 330.12 | 414.98 | 497.17 | 583.35 | 53.03 |
| 4 Cubic Yards | 199.84 | 326.16 | 396.24 | 465.00 | 535.05 | 625.35 | 53.03 |
| Locking Bin Fee | 20.02 | 26.69 | 33.36 | 40.04 | 56.71 | 53.38 | 53.03 |
| 96 Gal Cart | 26.52 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 13.26 |

REFUSE - BIN COMPACTOR SERVICE

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES AND MAXIMUM RATES (BIN COMPACTOR SERVICE) | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------|--------|--------|--------|----------|----------|--|
| | Pickups per Week | | | | | | |
| Container Size | 1 X | 2 X | 3 X | 4 X | 5 X | 6 X | |
| 2 Cubic Yards | 265.16 | 464.03 | 623.13 | 795.48 | 928.06 | 1,060.64 | |
| 3 Cubic Yards | 291.68 | 477.29 | 662.90 | 828.62 | 994.35 | 1,166.70 | |
| 4 Cubic Yards | 318.19 | 490.55 | 702.67 | 861.77 | 1,060.64 | 1,272.77 | |
| Locking Bin Fee | 22.02 | 29.36 | 36.70 | 44.04 | 51.38 | 58.72 | |

RECYCLING SERVICE

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES AND MAXIMUM RATES @ 75% OF STANDARD BIN SERVICE RATES (STATE MANDATED <u>RECYCLING SERVICE</u> UNDER AB 341) | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|---------------|
| | Pickups per Week | | | | | | |
| Container Size | 1 X | 2 X | 3 X | 4 X | 5 X | 6 X | Extra Dump |
| 3 Cubic Yards | 109.38 | 180.98 | 247.59 | 311.24 | 372.88 | 437.51 | 40.22 |
| 96 Gal Cart | 19.89 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | 13.41 |

GREEN WASTE SERVICE

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES AND MAXIMUM RATES (STATE MANDATED GREEN WASTE SERVICE UNDER AB 1826/SB 1383) | | | | | | | |
|--|--------|--------|--------|-----------|--------|--------|--|
| | | | Pick | ups per V | Veek | | |
| Container Size | 1 X | 2 X | 3 X | 4 X | 5 X | 6 X | |
| 2 Cubic Yards | 90.63 | 130.51 | 188.80 | 271.89 | 317.20 | 362.51 | |
| 3 Cubic Yards | 99.69 | 151.04 | 226.57 | 302.09 | 339.86 | 392.72 | |
| 4 Cubic Yards | 135.94 | 226.57 | 271.89 | 332.30 | 377.62 | 415.37 | |
| Locking Bin Fee | 22.02 | 29.36 | 36.70 | 44.04 | 51.38 | 58.72 | |
| 96 Gal Cart | 79.65 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | |

ORGANIC/FOOD WASTE SERVICE

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES AND MAXIMUM RATES (STATE MANDATED ORGANIC/FOOD WASTE SERVICE UNDER AB 1826/SB 1383) | | | | | | | |
|---|--------|------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--|
| | | Pickups per Week | | | | | |
| Container Size | 1 X | 2 X | 3 X | 4 X | 5 X | 6 X | |
| 2 Cubic Yards | 184.09 | 317.54 | 424.04 | 530.51 | 633.57 | 737.92 | |
| 3 Cubic Yards | 198.64 | 328.64 | 449.63 | 563.39 | 677.15 | 794.52 | |
| 4 Cubic Yards | 272.18 | 444.23 | 539.69 | 633.32 | 728.75 | 851.74 | |
| Locking Bin Fee | 22.02 | 29.36 | 36.70 | 44.04 | 51.38 | 58.72 | |
| 64 Gal Cart | 95.56 | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | n/a | |

ROLL-OFF BOX & COMPACTOR COLLECTION SERVICES

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES | MAXIMUM RATES |
|--|--------------------|
| Roll-Off Box or Compactor Service up to 6 Tons | 553.85 Per Pull |
| Roll-Off C&D Service Up to 6 Tons | 715.73 Per Pull |
| C&D MRF Fee | 62.10 Per Ton |
| Daily Rental (After 7 days with no dump) | 12.24 Per Day |
| Dead Run | 36.72 Per Incident |
| Overload Container | 46.30 Per Ton |

TEMPORARY - CLEAN-UP BIN SERVICES

| COLLECTION SERVICE CATEGORIES | MAXIMUM RATES |
|---|--------------------|
| 3-Yard Bin: Delivery and Removal (1 st Dump included) | 146.88 |
| 3-Yard Bin: Additional Dump | 61.20 Each |
| Dead Run | 12.24 Per Incident |
| Daily Rental (After 7 days with no dump) | 6.12 Per Day |

ANCILLARY SERVICES & MISCELLANEOUS FEES

| SERVICE CATEGORIES & FEES | MAXIMUM RATES |
|--|-----------------|
| On-Call Bulky Waste – Commercial Premises | 67.03 Per Item |
| On-Call Bulky Waste / E-Waste – Multi-Family Premises (Up to two (2) items per year.) | No Charge |
| On-Call Bulky Waste / E-Waste – Multi-Family Premises (Beyond two (2) items per year.) | 67.03 Per Item |
| On-Call E-Waste & U-Waste Collection & Recycling – Commercial & Multi-Family Premises | 67.03 Per Item |
| Household Hazardous Waste Collection – Multi-Family Premises | 67.03 Per Item |
| Emergency Service | 67.03 Per Hour |
| Maximum Late Fee | 6.42% Per Annum |
| Bin Washing Service beyond Once a Year | No Charge |